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July 28, 2021 
 
 
 
The Right Honourable Justin Trudeau       VIA EMAIL 
Prime Minister of Canada        
Email: justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca        
 
        
 
Re: Request to Include the PSA Test for Men into the National Medical Health Care System at 
No Charge 
 
Dear Prime Minister Trudeau, 
 

At its meeting held on July 12th, 2021, Council in the Town of Amherstburg passed the following: 
 
Resolution # 20210712-237 

 
“That Administration BE DIRECTED to send correspondence in support of the Town of 
Cochrane's resolution regarding Inclusion of the PSA Test in the National Health Care System 
at No Charge.” 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the correspondence from the Town of Cochrane for convenience and reference 
purposes.  
 
 
Regards, 
 

 
 
Tammy Fowkes 
Deputy Clerk, Town of Amherstburg 
(519) 736-0012 ext. 2216 
tfowkes@amherstburg.ca  
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cc:  
 

Alice Mercier, Clerk, Town of Cochrane 
Email: alice.mercier@cochraneontario.com  
 
Hon. Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario 
Email: premier@ontario.ca  
 
Hon. Patty Hajdu, Minister of Health, Canada 
Email: Patty.Hajdu@parl.gc.ca 
 
Hon. Christine Elliott, Deputy Premier and Minister of Health, Ontario 
Email: christine.elliott@pc.ola.org 

 
Taras Natyshak – MPP, Essex, Ontario 
Email: tnatyshak-co@ndp.on.ca  

 
Chris Lewis – MP, Essex, Ontario 
Email: Chris.Lewis@parl.gc.ca  
 
Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) 
Email: amo@amo.on.ca  
 
Chiefs of Ontario, Representing 133 Frist Nation Communities across Ontario 
Tracy Antone, Chief Operating Officer 
Email: tracy@coo.org  

 
Hon. Greg Rickford, Minister of Indigenous Affairs, Ontario 
Email: greg.rickford@pc.ola.org  
 
Hon. Marc Miller, Minister of Indigenous Services, Canada 
Email: Marc.Miller@parl.gc.ca  

 
Robert Auger, Town Solicitor, Legal and Legislative Services/Clerk - Town of Essex 
Email: rauger@essex.ca  

 
Jennifer Astrologo, Director of Legislative Services, Town Solicitor, Clerk - Town of Kingsville 
Email: jastrologo@kingsville.ca  
 
Linda Jean, Deputy Clerk - Town of LaSalle 
Email: ljean@lasalle.ca 

 
Kristen Newman, Director of Legislative and Legal Services/Clerk - Town of Lakeshore 
Email: knewman@lakeshore.ca  
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Brenda Percy, Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services - Municipality of Leamington 
Email: bpercy@leamington.ca  
 
Laura Moy, Director of Corporate Services/Clerk - Town of Tecumseh 
Email: lmoy@tecumseh.ca  
 
Mary Birch, Director of Council and Community Services/Clerk -County of Essex 
Email: mbirch@countyofessex.ca  
 
Steve Vlachodimos, City Clerk & Senior Manager of Council Services – City of Windsor 
Email: svlachodimos@citywindsor.ca  
 
Janice Hensel, Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk – Township of Pelee 
Email: janice.hensel@pelee.ca  
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